
Rule 434 -CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

{b) Insert full name(s) and 
address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, address 
and reference (if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of company 

Form 4.20 

8.95/99 

For Official Use 

Company number 

04971519 

(a) M J Keeley Limited in Liquidation 

We (b) 
Susan Maund and Andrew White of 
White Maund LLP 
44-46 Old Steine 
Brighton 
BN1 1NH 

the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attach a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at 13 October 2009. 

Signed WA Ws / bus Date Ne{iclon 

For Official Use 
Liquidation Section | Post Room 

F cvavane 
22/10/2009 270 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4.34-CVL 

Signature 

Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

M J Keeley Limited 

on the 13th day of October 2009 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 

resolution for winding up 

Affidavit 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

I Michael John Keeley of Tudor Close, Woodside, Hailsham, East Sussex, BN27 3PG 

Make oath and say that the several pages annexed hereto are to the best of my 

knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs of the above 

named company as at 13 October 2009 (being a date not more than 14 days before the 
date of the resolution for winding up) and that the said company carried on business as 
in general construction and civil engineering. 

Sworn at ac] lol Seyne , Bian 

Date KS Ock 2.00% Signature(s) mae 

Before me Qa SARA HELEN WHITTLE 
<a <= 47 OLD STEYNE 
oe BRIGHTON BNI INW AS A Solieitoror Commissioner of Oaths LEGAL EXECUTIVE 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly 

requested to make sure that the full name, address and description of the 

Deponent are stated, and to initial any crossings-out or other alterations in the 
printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the above respects will mean 

that it is refused by the court, and will need to be re-sworn. 

Date: 



A- SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge 

Goodwill 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 

Work in Progress 

Stock, Plant & Equipment 

Notes Book Value Estimated to 
Realise 

£ £ 

1 19,627 uncertain 

19,627 uncertain 

2 84,000 Uncertain 

3 4,333 2,000 

107,960 2,000 

Date:_}% .. OF 



uD 

Al —- SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Total assets available to preferential creditors 

Liabilities 

Wages & Holiday Pay 

Total assets available to floating creditors 

HSBC Floating Charge 

Unsecured Creditors 

Trade and Expense Creditors 
HMRC re PAYE 
HMRC re VAT 
Mr M Keeley re Director’s Loan 
Employees re redundancy and pay in lieu 

Estimated deficiency as regards to unsecured creditors 

Share Capital: 
Ordinary 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members 

(A: bg 04 

Estimated to 

‘asopy Jopny 

| 
ft WI ‘Aeey 

qd ‘suyrog 
s ,Aueduioo 
